

Supreme Court Case No: S255262

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEBORAH SASS.,)	(Court of Appeal
)	Docket No.: B283122)
Plaintiff and Respondent.)	
)	Sup. Ct. No. BC554035
vs.)	
)	
THEODORE L. COHEN)	
)	
Defendant and Appellant,)	

From the Published Opinion of the Court of Appeal, On Appeal from
the Los Angeles County Superior Court; The Honorable Frederick
Shaller, Judge Presiding, Dept. 46

REPLY TO ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Robert S. Gerstein, Esq., SBN 35941 LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT S. GERSTEIN 171 Pier Avenue # 322 Santa Monica, CA 90405 Robert.Gerstein1@verizon.net Tel: (310) 820-1939	LAW OFFICES OF JAMES P. WOHL James P. Wohl (SBN 34866) Eileen P. Darroll (SBN 136998) 1925 Century Park East, Suite 2140 Los Angeles, California 90067 Tel: 310-557-2349; Fax:310-557-2839
---	---

Attorneys For Plaintiff and Respondent, *Deborah Sass*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES [3](#)

REPLY TO ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW [5](#)

INTRODUCTION [5](#)

I. COHEN’S CLAIM THAT THE QUESTION PRESENTED HAS BEEN UNAMBIGUOUSLY RESOLVED IS BELIED BY THE SUBSEQUENT HISTORY OF CASSEL. [6](#)

II. CONTRARY TO COHEN’S CLAIM, THIS CASE IS A GOOD VEHICLE FOR REVIEW OF THE ISSUE. [12](#)

III. SASS HAS NO OBJECTION TO THIS COURT ALSO GRANTING REVIEW OF THE ADDITIONAL ISSUE PROPOSED BY COHEN. . . . [13](#)

CONCLUSION [14](#)

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT [15](#)

PROOF OF SERVICE [16](#)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Cassel v. Sullivan, Roche & Johnson</i> (1999) 76 Cal.App.4th 1157	5-9 , 11-14
<i>Citi-Wide Preferred Couriers v. Golden Eagle Insurance Corp.</i> (2003) 114 Cal.App.4th 906	11
<i>Finney v. Gomez</i> (2003) 111 Cal.App.4th 527	7
<i>In re Marriage of Andresen</i> (1994) 28 Cal.App.4th 873	6
<i>In re Marriage of Lippel</i> (1990) 51 Cal.3d 1160	6
<i>Los Defensores, Inc. v. Gomez</i> (2014) 223 Cal.App.4th 377	7
<i>Schwab v. Southern California Gas.Co.</i> (2004) 114 Cal.App.4th 1308	7
<i>Van Sickle v. Gilbert</i> (2011) 196 Cal.App.4th 1495	7
<i>Warren v. Warren</i> (2015) 240 Cal.App.4th 373	7 , 8 , 12-13

RULES OF COURT

Rule of Court 8.500(b)(1)	5
---------------------------------	-------------------

CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

Code of Civil Procedure section 580 [6](#)

Supreme Court Case No: S255262
